

রাজ্য নগর উন্নয়ন সংস্থা STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY



"ইলগাস ভবন", এইচ-সি ব্লক, সেক্টর-৩, বিধাননগর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৬, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ "ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

	SUDA-135/2015/1123
কুমিক নং	SUDA-135/2015/11/20

- 7	4 00 2015
কেবিপ	4.08.2015
0 3 3	

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Release of funds for implementation of "Clean & Green Darjeeling" under Swach Bharat Mission.

Funds are hereby electronically released as detailed below as per recommendation of Commissioner, Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal for the purpose of Inaugural Programme on 06.08.2015 in Darjeeling for launching "Clean Darjeeling & Green Darjeeling intiative" out of the fund received from Govt. of India under "Public Awareness and IEC activities" under Swach Bharat Mission"

Utilization certificate may please be sent immediately after the released funds are utilized.

The Money receipt in Form 42 may kindly be sent immediately after receiving the fund.

Name of the Payce	Amount (In Rs.)	Payees' Bank Details
Gorkhaland Territorial Administration	14,00,000.00	State Bank of India, Darjeeling Branch, A/C No. 10833278964, IFS Code. SBIN0000063
District Magistrate, Darjeeling District	2,00,000.00	Vijaya Bank, Darjeeling Branch, A/C No. 720401011000153, IFS Code. VIJB0007204

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio
Joint Director (Finance), SUDA

Tel: 2358 6403/5767, Fax: 2358 5800, E-mail: wbsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section: 2358 6408

SUDA-135/2015/1123/1(7)

24.08.2015

Copy for information to:

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, M.A. Deptt, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. Sri M.Chatterjee, Joint Secretary, M.A. Deptt.
- 3. Commissioner, P & RD, Govt. of West Bengal
- 4. Joint Secretary, P & RD, Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. Project Director, Gorkhaland Territorial Administration.
- 6. District Magistrate, Darjeeling District.
- 7. Technical Adviser, SUDA.

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio Joint Director (Finance), SUDA